Jun.	8.	2004	2:12PM
(R) G 2	144	· 2004	איז די ע

й• ._

05/21/2004 700086275

Pom PTO-1596 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/82)					
OMB No. 0051-0027 (exp. 0/30/2006) PATENT	SONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings 🖙 🖙 🔍 🔻 🔻 🔻					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(les);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
L. John Koutsky	Name: Sears Manufacturing Company				
Cole T. Brodersen	Marrie:				
. William Tuman	Internal Address:				
Additional name(c) of conveying partyles) attached?					
3. Neture of conveyance:					
🗠 Assignment 👌 🦳 Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1718 S. Concord Street				
Other					
	City: DavenportState: IA _Zip: 62808				
01/05/2004 Execution Date:					
	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Ves 🔽 No				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 					
if this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(8) 10/445729	B. Patent No.(e)				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes WNo				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Thomas G. Scavone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 181 W. Madison - Suite 4600					
	14-1131				
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 80802					
DO NOT USE					
9. Signature.					
	1				
	N/ L-				
Hennah Martin	January 9, 2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of obages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patents & Th	required cover sheet information to: adomarka, Box Admicroments				
Washington, D.C. 20231					

Practitioner's Docket No. 3516

PATENT

For:
For:
Rv-

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights U.S. Application

Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

L. John Koutsky 521 West 14th Avenue Milan, Illinois 61264 United States of America

Cole T. Brodersen 2702 E. Hayes Street Davepport, Iowa 52803 United States of America

William Tuman 616 8th Street Colona, Illinois 61241 United States of America

Owwei He 1203 Fox Lane LeClaire, Iowa 52753 United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

÷.

ASSIGNEE:

Sears Manufacturing Company 1718 S. Concord St. Davenport, Iowa 52808 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

VEHICLE SEAT WITH VIBRATION MONITORING ABILITY

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 014707 FRAME: 0428

No.1135

Practitioner's Docket No. 3516

PATENT

4^P

and which is found in (37 C.P.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application No.10/445,729 filed on May 27, 2003 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

$\mathcal{O}^{\mathrm{IN}}$	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have	bereunto	set	hand	and	a 1	thin	5th_		
Jean	and 200							91- 1 -1	40.8	<u> </u>	day	of
Date o	et 1 2000 f si bhing											

Date:

Signature of L. John Koutsky

MARILYNA CROSS Notarie/Scal - Iowa Commission # 012321 Sion Expine 9

ā

Signature of Cole T. Brodersen

Signature of William Tuman

Signature of Quwei He

ŧ

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 014707 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 06/08/2004